In EURO Million  5.40  1.33  -
Equivalent In ` lakhs  4,627.61  1,107.56  -

2 Financial Assets
In EURO Million  1.41  0.92  0.81
Equivalent In ` lakhs  1,205.21  762.67  625.21

47. reConCiLiAtion oF totAL equity As At 31 MArCh 2020 AnD 1 APriL 2019

(` in Lakhs)
Particulars As at 31st March, 2020 As at 01st April, 2019

Previous
gAAP

effect of
transition
to ind As

 inD-As Previous
gAAP

effect of
transition
to ind As

 inD-As

Assets
non-Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment  8,761.89  369.18  9,131.07  5,864.84  254.93  6,119.77
Current Assets
(a) Financial Assets
 (i) Trade Receivables  6,021.57  (30.11)  5,991.46  5,828.89  (29.14)  5,799.74

Statutory Reports

95

C
orporate O

verview
Fin

an
cial Statem

en
ts

annual RepoRt 2020-21

Notes to Financial Statements
 Refer note Note 2.6 for explanations on effect of Ind AS transitios.

  The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purpose of this note.

(` in Lakhs)
particulars As at 31st March, 2020 As at 01st April, 2019

previous
gAAp

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

 IND-AS previous
gAAp

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

 IND-AS

EqUITY
(a) Other Equity
Reserves and surplus  4,689.53  (28.13)  4,661.40  3,490.40  (25.77)  3,464.62
LIABILITIES
NON-cURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities
 (i) Borrowings  6,054.90  (78.78)  5,976.12  6,411.17  (43.71)  6,367.46
 (ii) Other financial liabilities  -  349.75  349.75  -  222.48  222.48
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)  931.74  (0.97)  930.77  733.86  -  733.86
cURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities
 (ii) Other financial liabilities  1,344.11  97.20  1,441.31  1,047.22  72.79  1,120.00

 Refer note Note 2.6 for explanations on effect of Ind AS transitions.

  The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purpose of this note.

A. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2020:
(` in Lakhs)

particulars Notes For the year ended
31st March, 2020

Net Profit as per Previous GAAP  1,199.14
Impact of financial instruments measured at amortised cost 1  17.23
Depreciation on leasehold land 2  (93.51)
Rental Impact due to Lease Obligations 2  73.93
Allowance for expected credit loss 3  0.96